Charter Township of White Lake Regular Board Meeting Synopsis – June 18, 2024

Meeting Called to Order At 6:30 P.M. Six Board Members Present.

Approved:

Agenda

Approved:

Public Comment

Approved:

Consent Agenda

Approved:

Minutes – Special Board Meeting – May 21, 2024

Presented:

Plante Moran Audit Presentation for Year End 2023

Approved:

Second Reading; Amendment to Zoning Ordinances - Articles: 2.0

Definitions, 3.0 Zoning Districts, 4.0 Use Standards, 5.0 Site Standards, 6.0

Development Procedures, And 7.0 Administration, Appeals, And Enforcements

Second Reading; Ordinance Amendment to Amend the Code of Ordinances and

Rescind the Fee Ordinance #129

Approved:

Approved:

Request To Approve Audit Contract with Plante Moran 2024 – 2026

Approved:

Resolution #24-027; Tentatively Declaring Its Intention to Establish a Special Assessment District to Be Known as Burgess Bay Weed Control and Lake

Improvement 2024-2028

Approved:

Resolution #24-028; Tentatively Declaring Its Intention to Establish a Special

Assessment District to Be Known as Meadow Lane Road Maintenance

Approved:

Request To Approve Cityworks License - Annual Maintenance Renewal

Approved:

Request To Approve Invoice for Desktop Computer Replacements

Approved:

Resolution #24-030; Charter Township of White Lake Consenting to The Assignment

of Its Waste Hauling Services Agreement from GFL Environmental USA Inc To

Priority Waste LLC

Approved:

Resolution #24-031; Approve Central Support Services Agreement between

Oakland County and White Lake Township

Approved:

Request To Approve Cradlepoint Modem Purchase for Patrol Vehicles

Approved:

Resolution #24-029; White Lake Township Fee Schedule (2024-01)

Approved:

Request To Approve Pontiac Lake Fireworks Display

Approved:

Request To Approve Cedar Island Fireworks Display

Discussed:

Discussion Regarding Agreement for Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Distribution

Between Oakland County and White Lake Township

Approved:

Review Of Annual Treasurer's Report

Approved:

Request To Approve Elizabeth Lake Road Sanitary Sewer Crossings Proposal

Approved:

Approval To Recess into Closed Session to Consider Attorney/Client Privileged

Communication in Accordance with MCL 15.268(1)(H)

FYI:

Civic Center Committee Update

Approved:

Adjournment

Regular Meeting Adjournment at 9:33 P.M. Anthony L. Noble, Clerk White Lake Township